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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Resultados

Event 1  Damas 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 2:00.78 W Zige Liu15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:18.25 N Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

R.N.C.I.B: 2:21.19 I Oriele Alejandra Espinoza21/12/2009

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TLN 12Cabrera, Silvana Claudia1 2:33.63
SUR 12Ccollca, Gabriela2 2:46.08
SVI 12Marin, Andrea del Rosario3 3:19.38
SUR 12Bustamante, Francesca4 3:23.33

Event 2  Varones 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2012

R.N.C.I.B: 2:15.34 I Gerardo Alonso Huidobro21/12/2009

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 12Paseta, Adrian Patrik1 2:18.46
SUR 12Cruz, Gabriel Ignacio2 2:40.19
SUR 12Bautista, Jesus Leonel3 2:40.40
SUR 12Bravo, David4 2:42.76
TLN 12Tay, Kimberth Kinun5 2:43.56
TLN 12Nuñez, Andres6 2:46.39
SUR 12Bravo de Rueda, Luis Albe7 2:46.85
SUR 12Lopez, Salvador Mateo8 2:52.91
ASC 12Hernandez, Ronald9 2:53.46
SUR 12Florez, Fernando10 2:56.98
TLN 12Zapata, Gaetano11 3:04.04
NADA 12Timana, Juan Carlos12 3:06.25
NADA 12Cerna, Adrian Alejandro13 3:24.69
SUR 12Landa, Joaquin Augusto--- DQ
ASC 12Hernandez, Sebastian--- NS
ASC 12Niño de Guzman, Angel--- NS

Event 3  Damas 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 2:00.78 W Zige Liu15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:18.25 N Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 2:18.25 A Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 13Zevallos, Olenka1 2:48.84
SUR 13Zevallos, Vanessa2 3:13.74
POT 13Cubas, Estefania Debora3 3:43.11
HUANC 13Osnayo, Nayeli Muriel4 5:26.54
HUANC 13Escobar, Solhanch Paola--- DQ
TLN 13Vargas, Diana Lucia--- DQ
SUR 13Calderon, Daniela--- NS

Event 3  Damas 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 2:00.78 W Zige Liu15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:18.25 N Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 2:18.25 A Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 14Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda1 3:01.51
TLN 14Cabrera, Ariana Sofia2 3:09.22
NADA 14Kcomt, Gloria--- NS

Event 3  Damas 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 2:00.78 W Zige Liu15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:18.25 N Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 2:21.61 B Alicia Encarnación Garcia31/05/2003
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

NADA 15Estrella, Marcela1 2:46.17
NADA 15Donayre, Valeria Pamela--- NS

Event 3  Damas 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 2:00.78 W Zige Liu15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:18.25 N Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 2:21.61 B Alicia Encarnación Garcia31/05/2003

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 16Corti, Rina--- DQ

Event 3  Damas 17-18 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 2:00.78 W Zige Liu15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:18.25 N Oriele Alejandra Espinoza14/10/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 2:21.61 B Alicia Encarnación Garcia31/05/2003

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 18Pinillos, Scarlett1 2:35.99

Event 4  Varones 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 2:06.61 A Jose Emmanuel Crescimbeni19/12/2005
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

TLN 13Garcia, Jose Alejandro1 2:21.97
NADA 13Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron2 2:25.16
SVI 13Vera, Guillermo3 2:35.98
SUR 13Bedia, Santiago Jesus4 2:37.08
SUR 13Figueroa, Patricio Moises5 2:45.95
SUR 13Ponce de Leon, Rafael6 2:48.82
SUR 13Wherrens, Ronald Joe Dav7 2:49.44
SUR 13Gonzales, Victor Stefano8 2:56.14
TER 13Jimenez, Salvador9 3:00.99
NADA 13Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro10 3:02.32
NADA 13Mejia, Rodrigo11 3:02.93
NADA 13Huaman, Bruno David12 3:09.13
NADA 13Guardamino, Marco Anton13 3:14.85

Event 4  Varones 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 2:06.61 A Jose Emmanuel Crescimbeni19/12/2005

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 14Hoyle, Alejandro1 2:18.58
SUR 14Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandr2 2:22.71
SUR 14Castro, Franco Mauricio3 2:24.58
SUR 14Soto, Erick Augusto4 2:29.00
ALB 14Sanchez, Dairo Alejandro5 2:46.66
SUR 14Soria, Juan Diego6 2:49.29
SUR 14Medina, Francisco Miguel7 2:50.51
SUR 14Soria, Jose Ignacio8 2:56.17
POT 14Yataco, Michael9 4:03.66
POT 14Collao, Jean Franco--- NS
POT 14Muñoz, Mariano--- NS

Event 4  Varones 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 1:53.47 B Mauricio Fiol17/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 15Maximo, Francisco1 2:40.06

Event 4  Varones 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 1:53.47 B Mauricio Fiol17/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 16Pinillos, Victor Andrew1 2:25.57
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(Event 4  Varones 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Mariposa)

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 16Caballero, Ronaldo Felix2 3:11.03
NADA 16Cossio, Renzo Emanuel--- DQ
SNJ 16Ponce, Jose Alejandro--- NS
SNJ 16Chavez, Renzo Martin--- NS

Event 4  Varones 17-18 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 1:53.47 B Mauricio Fiol17/10/2012
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

TER 17Jimenez, Carlos Andres1 2:09.11
SUR 17Vasquez, Erick Paolo2 2:24.46
TLN 18Veliz, Giancarlo3 3:03.20

Event 4  Varones 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Mariposa
R.M.: 1:48.56 W Chad Le Clos04/11/2013
R.N.: 1:53.47 N Mauricio Fiol17/10/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 21Vasquez, Diego Arturo1 2:26.70
SUR 19Vasquez, Pedro Elias2 2:29.79

Event 5  Damas 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.I.B: 2:11.83 I Maria Alejandra Torres19/12/2005
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 12Ccollca, Gabriela1 2:13.81
SVI 12Marin, Andrea del Rosario2 2:19.94
TLN 12Cabrera, Silvana Claudia3 2:20.12
RL 12Salcedo, Camila4 2:28.86
SUR 12Bustamante, Francesca5 2:32.59
RL 12Fort, Vanessa6 2:33.83
ASC 12Lazo, Irania Ziertahe7 2:38.42
CCV 12Fernandini, Rafaella8 2:38.45
ASC 12Rivera, Ana Mercedes9 2:39.01
RL 12Granadino, Claudia10 2:50.90
AHC 12Carreon, Valeria11 2:55.47
NADA 12Guevara, Elsy12 3:02.55
CALL 12Torres, Luisa13 3:11.34
SCM 12Garcia, Jarelly14 3:20.27
AHC 12Falcon, Milagros15 3:20.65
SCM 12Garcia, Jazmin16 3:30.37
POT 12Hidalgo, Azucena17 4:25.04
SUR 12Palomino, Maria Cielo--- NS
ALB 12Hong, Yin--- NS

Event 6  Varones 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.I.B: 2:04.99 I Diego Serida16/11/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 12Paseta, Adrian Patrik1 2:05.96
SUR 12Cruz, Gabriel Ignacio2 2:16.30
SUR 12Landa, Joaquin Augusto3 2:16.39
SUR 12Bravo, David4 2:16.56
SUR 12Lopez, Salvador Mateo5 2:18.49
SUR 12Bravo de Rueda, Luis Albe6 2:20.65
TLN 12Tay, Kimberth Kinun7 2:21.44
SUR 12Florez, Fernando8 2:21.87
TLN 12Nuñez, Andres9 2:25.96
SUR 12Bautista, Jesus Leonel10 2:28.13

ASC 12Hernandez, Ronald11 2:31.03
TLN 12Coronado, Carlos Fernando12 2:31.08
NADA 12Timana, Juan Carlos13 2:33.24
TLN 12Zapata, Gaetano14 2:35.78
CTH 12Pesantes, Piero Alonso15 2:38.01
TER 12Bermejo, Manuel16 2:44.21
TER 12Puertas, Noa17 2:45.96
SUR 12Saito, Luis Alonso18 2:47.33
POT 12Saavedra, Angelo19 2:51.99
NADA 12Cerna, Adrian Alejandro20 2:55.22
POT 12Sandoval, Leonardo21 3:01.33
CALL 12Reyes, Giorgio22 3:04.47
POT 12Cordova, Miguel Angel23 3:05.18
CALL 12Diaz, Nestor24 3:09.67
CALL 12Heros, Daniel25 3:15.07
ALB 12Villamizar, Gerardo Alejan26 3:21.09
NADA 12Arana, Andre27 3:25.41
SCM 12Loayza, Diego Martin28 3:28.51
POT 12Rupay, Angel Duval29 3:43.68
CALL 12Uscamayta, Jean Carlo30 4:24.40
CALL 12Romero, Renato31 4:29.19
ASC 12Hernandez, Sebastian--- NS
SUR 12Castro, Alonso--- NS
SNJ 12Basas, Sebastian Andres--- NS

Event 7  Damas 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.A: 2:06.31 A Erika Rocio Garcia Naranjo17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 13Zevallos, Olenka1 2:20.91
SUR 13Zevallos, Vanessa2 2:21.77
SUR 13Chinga, Gabriela3 2:30.62
TER 13Castro, Orietta4 2:45.02
TLN 13Vargas, Diana Lucia5 2:50.18
POT 13Cubas, Estefania Debora6 2:51.56
RL 13Alarco, Camila7 2:55.16
SCM 13Ormeño, Caroll8 3:00.58
NADA 13Espinoza, Berenice9 3:24.67
HUANC 13Escobar, Solhanch Paola10 3:59.23
POT 13Aguacondo, Alexandra11 4:04.02
POT 13Martinez, Solange12 4:18.00
POT 13Tacanga, Sharon Raquel13 4:30.57
SUR 13Calderon, Daniela--- NS
HUANC 13Osnayo, Nayeli Muriel--- NS

Event 7  Damas 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.A: 2:06.31 A Erika Rocio Garcia Naranjo17/11/2011
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 14Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda1 2:11.14
ASC 14Vega, Lucero Alejandra2 2:17.57
TLN 14Cabrera, Ariana Sofia3 2:22.15
SNJ 14Negrete, Marcela4 2:44.04
POT 14Cisneros, Pamela Maria Isa5 3:08.08
CALL 14Avendaño, Reyna6 3:23.54
SCM 14Loarte, Andrea7 3:37.44
NADA 14Kcomt, Gloria--- NS
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Event 7  Damas 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.B: 2:02.44 B Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 15Estrella, Marcela1 2:29.03
TER 15Agurto, Ofelia2 2:32.32
ALB 15Vargas, Jimena3 3:01.44
SCM 15Salazar, Josefina4 3:38.79
NADA 15Donayre, Valeria Pamela--- NS

Event 7  Damas 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.B: 2:02.44 B Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 16Corti, Rina1 2:15.77

Event 7  Damas 17-18 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.B: 2:02.44 B Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 18Pinillos, Scarlett1 2:17.91
SUR 17Diaz, Areli Ruth2 2:21.96
SUR 17Pickling, Rosela Patricia3 2:30.01
POT 17Bedriñana, Diana4 3:30.40
SUR 18Escobar, Marisol Fabiola--- NS

Event 7  Damas 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:51.17 W Federica Pellegrini13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:02.44 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 19Morales, Daniela Luciana1 2:24.94
SUR 19Kahn, Carolina2 2:26.30
ALB 19Echevarria, Brenda Ximen--- NS

Event 8  Varones 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 1:56.70 A Jean Pierre Monteagudo04/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TLN 13Garcia, Jose Alejandro1 2:08.08
NADA 13Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron2 2:12.44
SVI 13Vera, Guillermo3 2:12.55
SUR 13Bedia, Santiago Jesus4 2:13.25
SUR 13Wherrens, Ronald Joe Dav5 2:17.37
SUR 13Gonzales, Victor Stefano6 2:18.67
CTH 13Rios, Soren Estefano7 2:19.03
SUR 13Ponce de Leon, Rafael8 2:20.58
SUR 13Figueroa, Patricio Moises9 2:21.65
NADA 13Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro10 2:24.54
NADA 13Mejia, Rodrigo11 2:30.02
ALB 13Collantes, Sebastian12 2:36.61
NADA 13Huaman, Bruno David13 2:37.81
NADA 13Guardamino, Marco Anton14 2:37.85
TER 13Jimenez, Salvador15 2:40.87
ALB 13Grey, Enzo16 2:44.54
SUR 13Canto, Amir Abants17 2:47.25
NADA 13Negri, Alfonso Francisco18 3:01.52
SCM 13Aguirre, Sebastian19 3:04.09
NADA 13Pisconte, Alan--- NS
SUR 13Calderon, Vitorio--- NS

SUR 13Gomez, Alberto Sebastian--- NS

Event 8  Varones 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 1:56.70 A Jean Pierre Monteagudo04/10/2012
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 14Hoyle, Alejandro1 2:01.53
SUR 14Castro, Franco Mauricio2 2:09.88
SUR 14Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandr3 2:10.48
ASC 14Vega, Diego Alberto4 2:10.69
SUR 14Medina, Francisco Miguel5 2:11.30
SUR 14Soto, Erick Augusto6 2:13.15
SUR 14Soria, Jose Ignacio7 2:17.56
ALB 14Sanchez, Dairo Alejandro8 2:19.95
SUR 14Soria, Juan Diego9 2:20.05
CTH 14Falla, Cesar Alejandro10 2:20.49
AHC 14Juy, Walter11 2:33.96
NADA 14Quispe, Antonio Hipolito12 2:36.30
SUR 14Sebastiani, Pietro13 2:43.76
NADA 14Tripul, Renato14 2:50.91
SCM 14Flores, Brian15 3:07.73
POT 14Yataco, Michael16 3:15.04
POT 14Collao, Jean Franco--- NS
SCM 14Montoya, Alesandro--- NS
POT 14Muñoz, Mariano--- NS

Event 8  Varones 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 1:48.52 B Mauricio Fiol27/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
CALL 15Pretell, Fabrizio1 2:08.86
TER 15Arones, Alvaro2 2:09.13
SUR 15Maximo, Francisco3 2:10.17
CTH 15Dueñas, Vladimir Fabricio4 2:11.66
SUR 15Barriga, Stefano Bernard5 2:25.22
SUR 15Pie, Marcel6 2:33.17
AHC 15Renteria, Ithan7 2:34.38
CTH 15Hinojosa, Alain8 2:36.13
SCM 15Armas, Joaquin9 2:45.56
SUR 15Rojas, Mariano Francisco10 3:05.84
POT 15Malasquez, Gustavo11 3:09.03
TER 15Gomez Sanchez, Alvaro12 3:09.21
CALL 15Martell, Bruno--- NS

Event 8  Varones 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 1:48.52 B Mauricio Fiol27/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 16Pinillos, Victor Andrew1 2:09.15
CCV 16Gamero, Daniel2 2:11.26
SUR 16Hessberger, Ferwinson Enr3 2:18.00
CALL 16Fiestas, Baruk4 2:23.86
NADA 16Caballero, Ronaldo Felix5 2:37.05
NADA 16Cossio, Renzo Emanuel6 2:37.15
POT 16Rincon, Michael Dennis7 3:28.18
SNJ 16Chavez, Renzo Martin--- NS
SNJ 16Ponce, Jose Alejandro--- NS
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Event 8  Varones 17-18 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 1:48.52 B Mauricio Fiol27/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 17Vasquez, Erick Paolo1 2:01.26
TER 17Jimenez, Carlos Andres2 2:03.48
TER 17Efimov, Dennis3 2:16.75
TLN 18Veliz, Giancarlo4 2:20.93
ALB 17Nuñez, Israel Andres5 2:24.02
ALB 18Gonzales, Carlos Enrique6 2:30.90
ALB 18Mendoza, Ricardo Saul7 2:31.54
ALB 17Farfan, Juan Carlos--- NS

Event 8  Varones 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 1:39.37 W Paul Biedermann15/11/2009
R.N.: 1:47.91 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TER 34Gonzales, Nelson Adolfo1 1:58.59
SUR 21Vasquez, Diego Arturo2 2:08.67
SUR 19Vasquez, Pedro Elias3 2:11.60
CALL 19Peña, Alberto4 2:15.50
AHC 24Sanchez, Diego5 2:25.45
ALB 20Mostajo, Marcelo--- NS

Event 9  Mixed 12 Year Olds 4x50 SC Metros Libre Relevos
R.M.: 1:29.53 W Russia14/12/2013

S.Fesikov - V.Morozov - R.Nasretdinova - V.Popova
R.N.C.I.B: 1:57.38 I Club Surco15/08/2014

F Ccollca, J Landa, F Bustamante, A Paseta
 RelevosEquipo Finals Time

ASUR1 1:57.38I
1) Ccollca, Gabriela W12 2) Landa, Joaquin Augusto M12
3) Bustamante, Francesca W12 4) Paseta, Adrian Patrik M12

Event 10  Damas 13-14 4x50 SC Metros Libre Relevos
R.M.: 1:33.25 W Netherlands11/12/2009

I.Dekker -H.Schreuder -S.De Jonge -R.Kromowidjojo
R.N.: 1:50.90 N Club De Regatas Lima21/12/2009

M. Wong, D. Vallejo, D. Miyahara, S. Crousse
R.N.C.J.A: 1:56.32 A Club Surco07/10/2012

T.Cabrejos - R.Corti - A.Morote - C.Escajadillo
 RelevosEquipo Finals Time

ASUR1 2:07.29
1) Zevallos, Olenka 13 2) Zevallos, Vanessa 13
3) Chinga, Gabriela 13 4) Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda 14

APOT2 2:51.19
1) Cisneros, Pamela Maria Isabe 2) Aguacondo, Alexandra 13
3) Martinez, Solange 13 4) Cubas, Estefania Debora 13

Event 11  Varones 13-14 4x50 SC Metros Libre Relevos
R.M.: 1:20.77 W France14/12/2008

A.Bernard -F.Gilot - A.Leveaux - F.Bousquet
R.N.: 1:32.97 N Club De Regatas Lima21/12/2009

M. Yabar-Davila, L. Salazar, J. Ustavdich, S. Jahn
R.N.C.J.A: 1:47.48 A Asoc. Estadio La Union15/09/2005

M. Rios, F. Yataco, A. Valle, M. Antonietti

 RelevosEquipo Finals Time
ASUR1 1:48.35

1) Bedia, Santiago Jesus 13 2) Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandro 
3) Castro, Franco Mauricio 14 4) Hoyle, Alejandro 14

ANADA2 2:01.11
1) Mejia, Rodrigo 13 2) Huaman, Bruno David 13
3) Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro 13 4) Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron 13

Event 18  Damas 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

R.N.C.I.B: 2:25.47 I Areli Ruth Diaz21/12/2009

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TLN 12Cabrera, Silvana Claudia1 2:34.08
SUR 12Ccollca, Gabriela2 2:35.01
SVI 12Marin, Andrea del Rosario3 2:45.35
SUR 12Bustamante, Francesca4 2:50.63
ASC 12Lazo, Irania Ziertahe5 2:57.46
SCM 12Garcia, Jarelly6 3:20.51
CALL 12Torres, Luisa7 3:31.29
POT 12Lozada, Valeria del Carme8 4:01.64
POT 12Hidalgo, Azucena9 5:15.48
NADA 12Guevara, Elsy--- DQ
SCM 12Garcia, Jazmin--- DQ
SUR 12Palomino, Maria Cielo--- NS
AHC 12Falcon, Milagros--- NS
ASC 12Rivera, Ana Mercedes--- NS
ALB 12Hong, Yin--- NS
AHC 12Carreon, Valeria--- NS

Event 19  Varones 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

R.N.C.I.B: 2:23.13 I Adrian Patrik Paseta16/08/2014
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 12Paseta, Adrian Patrik1 2:23.13I
SUR 12Bravo de Rueda, Luis Albe2 2:27.98
SUR 12Landa, Joaquin Augusto3 2:28.22
SUR 12Cruz, Gabriel Ignacio4 2:30.93
TLN 12Tay, Kimberth Kinun5 2:36.36
SUR 12Lopez, Salvador Mateo6 2:38.72
TLN 12Zapata, Gaetano7 2:42.31
TLN 12Nuñez, Andres8 2:44.15
SUR 12Bautista, Jesus Leonel9 2:44.20
SUR 12Florez, Fernando10 2:47.60
TLN 12Coronado, Carlos Fernando11 2:54.97
SUR 12Saito, Luis Alonso12 3:01.23
POT 12Saavedra, Angelo13 3:05.69
TER 12Bermejo, Manuel14 3:06.47
CTH 12Pesantes, Piero Alonso15 3:09.37
NADA 12Timana, Juan Carlos16 3:10.01
NADA 12Cerna, Adrian Alejandro17 3:28.76
SCM 12Loayza, Diego Martin18 3:33.99
CALL 12Diaz, Nestor19 3:44.78
CALL 12Reyes, Giorgio20 3:51.92
POT 12Cordova, Miguel Angel21 4:00.26
NADA 12Arana, Andre22 4:03.15
POT 12Rupay, Angel Duval23 4:12.53
POT 12Sandoval, Leonardo--- DQ
ASC 12Hernandez, Sebastian--- NS
CALL 12Uscamayta, Jean Carlo--- NS
SUR 12Bravo, David--- NS
SUR 12Castro, Alonso--- NS
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Event 20  Damas 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

R.N.C.J.A: 2:20.90 A Areli Ruth Diaz14/10/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 13Zevallos, Vanessa1 2:38.79
SUR 13Zevallos, Olenka2 2:41.77
TER 13Castro, Orietta3 3:09.16
TLN 13Vargas, Diana Lucia4 3:13.91
POT 13Cubas, Estefania Debora5 3:21.85
SCM 13Ormeño, Caroll6 3:36.73
HUANC 13Osnayo, Nayeli Muriel7 4:38.25
HUANC 13Escobar, Solhanch Paola8 5:04.73
POT 13Tacanga, Sharon Raquel9 5:27.74
SUR 13Calderon, Daniela--- NS
NADA 13Espinoza, Berenice--- NS

Event 20  Damas 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

R.N.C.J.A: 2:20.90 A Areli Ruth Diaz14/10/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 14Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda1 2:32.80
TLN 14Cabrera, Ariana Sofia2 2:50.22
POT 14Cisneros, Pamela Maria Isa3 3:46.48
CALL 14Avendaño, Reyna--- DQ
SNJ 14Negrete, Marcela--- NS
NADA 14Kcomt, Gloria--- NS

Event 20  Damas 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

R.N.C.J.B: 2:15.27 B Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

ALB 15Vargas, Jimena1 3:25.80
NADA 15Donayre, Valeria Pamela--- NS

Event 20  Damas 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

R.N.C.J.B: 2:15.27 B Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 16Corti, Rina1 2:44.00

Event 20  Damas 17-18 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

R.N.C.J.B: 2:15.27 B Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 18Escobar, Marisol Fabiola1 2:30.00
SUR 17Diaz, Areli Ruth2 2:32.54
NADA 18Pinillos, Scarlett3 2:42.07
SUR 17Pickling, Rosela Patricia4 2:55.92
POT 17Bedriñana, Diana--- DQ

Event 20  Damas 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 2:00.03 W Missy Franklin22/10/2011
R.N.: 2:15.27 N Carolina Alejandra Aguilar21/12/2009

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 19Kahn, Carolina1 2:50.00
ALB 19Echevarria, Brenda Ximen2 3:11.60

Event 21  Varones 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

R.N.C.J.A: 2:09.18 A Erick Vasquez17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 13Bedia, Santiago Jesus1 2:26.45
NADA 13Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron2 2:33.03
TLN 13Garcia, Jose Alejandro3 2:33.24
SUR 13Wherrens, Ronald Joe Dav4 2:34.70
SUR 13Gonzales, Victor Stefano5 2:38.86
SUR 13Ponce de Leon, Rafael6 2:39.60
NADA 13Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro7 2:41.39
SUR 13Figueroa, Patricio Moises8 2:41.55
NADA 13Mejia, Rodrigo9 2:50.92
TER 13Jimenez, Salvador10 2:54.80
SUR 13Canto, Amir Abants11 2:56.21
NADA 13Guardamino, Marco Anton12 3:02.63
NADA 13Huaman, Bruno David13 3:08.80
ALB 13Grey, Enzo14 3:12.38
NADA 13Negri, Alfonso Francisco15 3:13.75
SCM 13Aguirre, Sebastian16 3:19.43
NADA 13Pisconte, Alan17 3:41.35
SUR 13Calderon, Vitorio--- NS
SUR 13Gomez, Alberto Sebastian--- NS
ALB 13Collantes, Sebastian--- NS

Event 21  Varones 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

R.N.C.J.A: 2:09.18 A Erick Vasquez17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 14Castro, Franco Mauricio1 2:15.36
SUR 14Hoyle, Alejandro2 2:16.01
ALB 14Sanchez, Dairo Alejandro3 2:25.40
SUR 14Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandr4 2:32.75
SUR 14Soria, Jose Ignacio5 2:35.41
SUR 14Soto, Erick Augusto6 2:42.43
SUR 14Soria, Juan Diego7 2:43.08
CTH 14Falla, Cesar Alejandro8 2:48.53
SUR 14Sebastiani, Pietro9 3:09.42
NADA 14Tripul, Renato10 3:31.97
NADA 14Quispe, Antonio Hipolito--- DQ
AHC 14Juy, Walter--- DQ
SUR 14Medina, Francisco Miguel--- DQ
POT 14Collao, Jean Franco--- NS
POT 14Yataco, Michael--- NS
POT 14Muñoz, Mariano--- NS

Event 21  Varones 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

R.N.C.J.B: 2:03.30 B Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 15Maximo, Francisco1 2:23.62
TER 15Arones, Alvaro2 2:23.68
CTH 15Dueñas, Vladimir Fabricio3 2:27.38
CALL 15Pretell, Fabrizio4 2:44.15
SCM 15Armas, Joaquin5 3:09.78
SUR 15Rojas, Mariano Francisco6 3:16.40
POT 15Malasquez, Gustavo7 3:24.98
SUR 15Pie, Marcel--- DQ
SUR 15Barriga, Stefano Bernard--- DQ
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Event 21  Varones 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

R.N.C.J.B: 2:03.30 B Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 16Pinillos, Victor Andrew1 2:31.03
CALL 16Fiestas, Baruk2 2:53.43
NADA 16Cossio, Renzo Emanuel3 2:57.52
NADA 16Caballero, Ronaldo Felix4 3:04.06
CCV 16Gamero, Daniel--- DQ
SNJ 16Chavez, Renzo Martin--- NS
SNJ 16Ponce, Jose Alejandro--- NS

Event 21  Varones 17-18 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

R.N.C.J.B: 2:03.30 B Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 17Vasquez, Erick Paolo1 2:11.17
TER 17Jimenez, Carlos Andres2 2:23.66
ALB 17Nuñez, Israel Andres3 2:32.34
TER 17Efimov, Dennis4 2:40.81
TLN 18Veliz, Giancarlo5 2:50.60
ALB 18Mendoza, Ricardo Saul--- NS
ALB 18Gonzales, Carlos Enrique--- NS

Event 21  Varones 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Espalda
R.M.: 1:46.11 W Arkady Vyatchanin15/11/2009
R.N.: 2:03.30 N Mauricio Fiol04/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TER 34Gonzales, Nelson Adolfo1 2:15.38
SUR 21Vasquez, Diego Arturo2 2:32.37
SUR 19Vasquez, Pedro Elias3 2:33.67
ALB 20Mostajo, Marcelo--- NS

Event 22  Damas 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

R.N.C.I.B: 2:50.67 I Ariana Rondon20/12/2013

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TLN 12Cabrera, Silvana Claudia1 2:55.53
SUR 12Bustamante, Francesca2 3:07.41
SUR 12Ccollca, Gabriela3 3:10.14
SVI 12Marin, Andrea del Rosario4 3:13.80
SVI 12Montalvo, Patricia5 3:42.99
AHC 12Carreon, Valeria6 4:02.78
POT 12Lozada, Valeria del Carme7 4:08.76
NADA 12Guevara, Elsy--- DQ
POT 12Hidalgo, Azucena--- DQ
SUR 12Palomino, Maria Cielo--- NS

Event 23  Varones 12 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

R.N.C.I.B: 2:37.12 I Giordano Gonzales21/06/2013
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 12Paseta, Adrian Patrik1 2:43.66
SUR 12Florez, Fernando2 2:54.26
SUR 12Cruz, Gabriel Ignacio3 3:00.66
TLN 12Nuñez, Andres4 3:02.04
TLN 12Tay, Kimberth Kinun5 3:09.15
SUR 12Bautista, Jesus Leonel6 3:12.14
SUR 12Bravo de Rueda, Luis Albe7 3:17.60

TLN 12Zapata, Gaetano8 3:18.56
TER 12Puertas, Noa9 3:20.31
SUR 12Lopez, Salvador Mateo10 3:28.22
NADA 12Timana, Juan Carlos11 3:30.83
SUR 12Saito, Luis Alonso12 3:42.09
SVI 12Espinoza, Carlos13 3:43.56
NADA 12Cerna, Adrian Alejandro14 3:44.34
CALL 12Heros, Daniel15 3:57.17
POT 12Saavedra, Angelo16 4:16.42
CALL 12Reyes, Giorgio17 4:35.89
POT 12Rupay, Angel Duval18 4:57.51
SUR 12Landa, Joaquin Augusto--- DQ
POT 12Sandoval, Leonardo--- DQ
POT 12Cordova, Miguel Angel--- DQ
TLN 12Coronado, Carlos Fernando--- DQ
ASC 12Niño de Guzman, Angel--- NS
ASC 12Hernandez, Sebastian--- NS
SNJ 12Basas, Sebastian Andres--- NS
SUR 12Bravo, David--- NS

Event 24  Damas 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

R.N.C.J.A: 2:39.83 A Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada28/05/2004
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 13Zevallos, Olenka1 3:20.21
SUR 13Zevallos, Vanessa2 3:34.90
SUR 13Chinga, Gabriela3 3:36.85
TLN 13Vargas, Diana Lucia4 3:37.14
POT 13Cubas, Estefania Debora5 4:01.92
HUANC 13Escobar, Solhanch Paola6 4:47.87
HUANC 13Osnayo, Nayeli Muriel7 5:14.04
SUR 13Calderon, Daniela--- NS

Event 24  Damas 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

R.N.C.J.A: 2:39.83 A Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada28/05/2004
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

TLN 14Cabrera, Ariana Sofia1 2:52.97
SUR 14Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda2 3:51.35
POT 14Cisneros, Pamela Maria Isa3 4:27.99
NADA 14Kcomt, Gloria--- NS

Event 24  Damas 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

R.N.C.J.B: 2:36.26 B Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TER 15Agurto, Ofelia1 3:04.47
NADA 15Donayre, Valeria Pamela--- NS

Event 24  Damas 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

R.N.C.J.B: 2:36.26 B Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 16Corti, Rina1 3:06.90
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Event 24  Damas 17-18 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

R.N.C.J.B: 2:36.26 B Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 18Pinillos, Scarlett1 2:54.15
POT 17Bedriñana, Diana--- DQ

Event 24  Damas 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:14.57 W Rebecca Soni18/12/2009
R.N.: 2:36.26 N Nora Ana Maria Miro Quesada19/12/2005

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 19Morales, Daniela Luciana1 2:56.99
ALB 19Echevarria, Brenda Ximen2 3:59.83

Event 25  Varones 13 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

R.N.C.J.A: 2:21.55 A Gerardo Alonso Huidobro13/05/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
CTH 13Rios, Soren Estefano1 2:54.34
TLN 13Garcia, Jose Alejandro2 2:55.72
SUR 13Figueroa, Patricio Moises3 3:03.80
SUR 13Bedia, Santiago Jesus4 3:05.97
SUR 13Gonzales, Victor Stefano5 3:10.93
SUR 13Wherrens, Ronald Joe Dav6 3:11.02
NADA 13Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron7 3:13.31
SUR 13Ponce de Leon, Rafael8 3:17.71
NADA 13Mejia, Rodrigo9 3:20.80
NADA 13Huaman, Bruno David10 3:33.52
NADA 13Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro11 3:35.80
NADA 13Guardamino, Marco Anton12 3:45.47

Event 25  Varones 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

R.N.C.J.A: 2:21.55 A Gerardo Alonso Huidobro13/05/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 14Castro, Franco Mauricio1 2:37.54
SUR 14Hoyle, Alejandro2 2:41.65
SUR 14Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandr3 2:48.35
SUR 14Medina, Francisco Miguel4 2:59.30
ALB 14Sanchez, Dairo Alejandro5 3:02.94
SUR 14Soria, Juan Diego6 3:15.36
CTH 14Falla, Cesar Alejandro7 3:18.06
NADA 14Quispe, Antonio Hipolito8 3:18.95
SUR 14Soria, Jose Ignacio9 3:19.31
SUR 14Soto, Erick Augusto10 3:25.52
NADA 14Tripul, Renato11 3:43.46
SUR 14Sebastiani, Pietro--- DQ
POT 14Collao, Jean Franco--- NS
POT 14Yataco, Michael--- NS
POT 14Muñoz, Mariano--- NS

Event 25  Varones 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

R.N.C.J.B: 2:20.08 B Diego Lora09/12/1995
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 15Maximo, Francisco1 2:46.81
CALL 15Pretell, Fabrizio2 2:55.50
CTH 15Hinojosa, Alain3 3:21.97
SCM 15Armas, Joaquin4 3:29.83

POT 15Malasquez, Gustavo--- DQ
CALL 15Martell, Bruno--- NS

Event 25  Varones 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

R.N.C.J.B: 2:20.08 B Diego Lora09/12/1995

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 16Pinillos, Victor Andrew1 2:36.21
SUR 16Hessberger, Ferwinson Enr2 2:54.20
NADA 16Caballero, Ronaldo Felix3 3:27.50
NADA 16Cossio, Renzo Emanuel4 3:31.57
POT 16Rincon, Michael Dennis--- DQ
SNJ 16Chavez, Renzo Martin--- NS
SNJ 16Ponce, Jose Alejandro--- NS

Event 25  Varones 17-18 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

R.N.C.J.B: 2:20.08 B Diego Lora09/12/1995
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 17Vasquez, Erick Paolo1 2:33.24
TLN 18Veliz, Giancarlo2 3:32.09

Event 25  Varones 19 & Over 200 SC Metros Pecho
R.M.: 2:00.67 W Daniel Gyurta13/12/2009
R.N.: 2:17.31 N Diego Lora15/01/1997

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 21Vasquez, Diego Arturo1 2:41.68
SUR 19Vasquez, Pedro Elias2 2:58.74
ALB 20Mostajo, Marcelo--- NS

Event 26  Damas 12 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.I.B: 4:31.07 I Gabriela Ccollca16/08/2014
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 12Ccollca, Gabriela1 4:31.07I
TLN 12Cabrera, Silvana Claudia2 4:54.03
SVI 12Marin, Andrea del Rosario3 5:02.10
ASC 12Lazo, Irania Ziertahe4 5:28.81
ASC 12Rivera, Ana Mercedes5 5:33.79
SUR 12Bustamante, Francesca6 5:48.34
SVI 12Montalvo, Patricia7 6:15.68
NADA 12Guevara, Elsy8 6:30.18
CALL 12Torres, Luisa9 7:02.58
POT 12Lozada, Valeria del Carme10 7:26.96

Event 27  Varones 12 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.I.B: 4:19.80 I Adrian Patrik Paseta16/08/2014

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 12Paseta, Adrian Patrik1 4:19.80I
SUR 12Cruz, Gabriel Ignacio2 4:48.61
SUR 12Lopez, Salvador Mateo3 4:50.04
SUR 12Bravo de Rueda, Luis Albe4 4:55.52
SUR 12Landa, Joaquin Augusto5 4:56.61
SUR 12Florez, Fernando6 4:58.53
TLN 12Tay, Kimberth Kinun7 5:02.33
SUR 12Bautista, Jesus Leonel8 5:03.15
TLN 12Nuñez, Andres9 5:12.06
NADA 12Timana, Juan Carlos10 5:20.25
TLN 12Zapata, Gaetano11 5:30.10
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(Event 27  Varones 12 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre)

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TLN 12Coronado, Carlos Fernando12 5:36.51
TER 12Bermejo, Manuel13 5:46.15
SVI 12Espinoza, Carlos14 5:54.88
SUR 12Saito, Luis Alonso15 6:01.51
POT 12Saavedra, Angelo16 6:01.61
CALL 12Reyes, Giorgio17 6:02.97
NADA 12Cerna, Adrian Alejandro18 6:11.67
CALL 12Diaz, Nestor19 6:34.51
POT 12Cordova, Miguel Angel20 6:38.67
POT 12Sandoval, Leonardo21 6:50.85
POT 12Rupay, Angel Duval22 8:02.46
ASC 12Hernandez, Ronald--- NS
ASC 12Niño de Guzman, Angel--- NS
ASC 12Hernandez, Sebastian--- NS
SUR 12Bravo, David--- NS
SUR 12Castro, Alonso--- NS
SNJ 12Basas, Sebastian Andres--- NS

Event 28  Damas 13 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.A: 4:22.50 A Erika Rocio Garcia Naranjo17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 13Zevallos, Olenka1 4:58.79
SUR 13Zevallos, Vanessa2 5:06.07
SUR 13Chinga, Gabriela3 5:20.52
TER 13Castro, Orietta4 5:58.58
TLN 13Vargas, Diana Lucia5 6:01.59
POT 13Cubas, Estefania Debora6 6:32.00
SUR 13Calderon, Daniela--- NS

Event 28  Damas 14 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.A: 4:22.50 A Erika Rocio Garcia Naranjo17/11/2011
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 14Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda1 4:32.50
TLN 14Cabrera, Ariana Sofia2 5:07.41
POT 14Cisneros, Pamela Maria Isa3 6:45.09
CALL 14Avendaño, Reyna4 7:00.89
ASC 14Vega, Lucero Alejandra--- NS
SNJ 14Negrete, Marcela--- NS
NADA 14Kcomt, Gloria--- NS

Event 28  Damas 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.B: 4:15.58 B Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 15Donayre, Valeria Pamela--- NS
TER 15Agurto, Ofelia--- NS

Event 28  Damas 16 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.B: 4:15.58 B Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 16Corti, Rina1 4:42.59

Event 28  Damas 17-18 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

R.N.C.J.B: 4:15.58 B Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
NADA 18Pinillos, Scarlett1 4:43.72
SUR 17Diaz, Areli Ruth2 4:53.79
SUR 17Pickling, Rosela Patricia3 6:01.06
POT 17Bedriñana, Diana4 7:41.06

Event 28  Damas 19 & Over 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:54.52 W Mireia Belmonte11/08/2013
R.N.: 4:15.58 N Andrea Cedrón17/11/2011

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 19Morales, Daniela Luciana1 4:55.15

Event 29  Varones 13 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 4:03.84 A Jesus Augusto Monge14/10/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
TLN 13Garcia, Jose Alejandro1 4:38.68
NADA 13Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron2 4:40.73
SVI 13Vera, Guillermo3 4:41.07
SUR 13Bedia, Santiago Jesus4 4:45.08
SUR 13Figueroa, Patricio Moises5 4:49.76
SUR 13Gonzales, Victor Stefano6 4:51.31
SUR 13Wherrens, Ronald Joe Dav7 4:52.37
SUR 13Ponce de Leon, Rafael8 4:55.47
NADA 13Mejia, Rodrigo9 5:11.82
CTH 13Rios, Soren Estefano10 5:13.00
TER 13Jimenez, Salvador11 5:37.83
NADA 13Guardamino, Marco Anton12 5:40.06
NADA 13Huaman, Bruno David13 5:46.38
NADA 13Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro14 5:50.22
SUR 13Canto, Amir Abants--- DQ

Event 29  Varones 14 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.A: 4:03.84 A Jesus Augusto Monge14/10/2010
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 14Hoyle, Alejandro1 4:15.29
SUR 14Medina, Francisco Miguel2 4:30.86
SUR 14Castro, Franco Mauricio3 4:33.37
SUR 14Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandr4 4:34.87
ASC 14Vega, Diego Alberto5 4:35.33
SUR 14Soto, Erick Augusto6 4:35.47
SUR 14Soria, Jose Ignacio7 4:55.01
ALB 14Sanchez, Dairo Alejandro8 4:55.39
SUR 14Soria, Juan Diego9 5:02.04
NADA 14Quispe, Antonio Hipolito10 5:39.22
POT 14Yataco, Michael--- NS
POT 14Muñoz, Mariano--- NS
POT 14Collao, Jean Franco--- NS

Event 29  Varones 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 3:54.81 B Mauricio Fiol27/10/2012

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 15Maximo, Francisco1 4:37.05
TER 15Arones, Alvaro2 4:38.92
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Resultados
(Event 29  Varones 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre)

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
CTH 15Dueñas, Vladimir Fabricio3 4:43.86
SUR 15Barriga, Stefano Bernard4 4:59.64
CALL 15Pretell, Fabrizio5 5:02.46
CALL 15Martell, Bruno--- NS

Event 29  Varones 16 Year Olds 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 3:54.81 B Mauricio Fiol27/10/2012
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

NADA 16Pinillos, Victor Andrew1 4:33.12
CCV 16Gamero, Daniel2 4:47.26
SUR 16Hessberger, Ferwinson Enr3 5:00.09
NADA 16Cossio, Renzo Emanuel4 5:36.91
NADA 16Caballero, Ronaldo Felix5 5:42.01
POT 16Rincon, Michael Dennis--- DQ
SNJ 16Chavez, Renzo Martin--- NS
SNJ 16Ponce, Jose Alejandro--- NS

Event 29  Varones 17-18 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

R.N.C.J.B: 3:54.81 B Mauricio Fiol27/10/2012
Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time

SUR 17Vasquez, Erick Paolo1 4:11.78
TER 17Jimenez, Carlos Andres2 4:23.35
TLN 18Veliz, Giancarlo3 5:18.93
TER 17Efimov, Dennis--- NS
ALB 17Nuñez, Israel Andres--- NS
ALB 18Gonzales, Carlos Enrique--- NS

Event 29  Varones 19 & Over 400 SC Metros Libre
R.M.: 3:32.25 W Yannick Agnel15/10/2012
R.N.: 3:50.03 N Sebastian Jahnsen15/12/2010

Edad   EquipoNombre Finals Time
SUR 21Vasquez, Diego Arturo1 4:33.96
TER 23Gomez de la Torre, Jose2 4:54.18
SUR 19Vasquez, Pedro Elias3 4:58.93
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 12 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Ccollca, Gabriela 12 SUR 2:46.08 2:13.81 2:35.01 3:10.14 4:31.0715:16.11
2 Cabrera, Silvana Claudia 12 TLN 2:33.63 2:20.12 2:34.08 2:55.53 4:54.0315:17.39
3 Marin, Andrea del Rosario 12 SVI 3:19.38 2:19.94 2:45.35 3:13.80 5:02.1016:40.57
4 Bustamante, Francesca 12 SUR 3:23.33 2:32.59 2:50.63 3:07.41 5:48.3417:42.30
- Torres, Luisa 12 CALL NT 3:11.34 3:31.29 NT 7:02.58NA
- Fernandini, Rafaella 12 CCV NT 2:38.45 NT NT NTNA
- Hidalgo, Azucena 12 POT NT 4:25.04 5:15.48 DQ NTNA
- Garcia, Jazmin 12 SCM NT 3:30.37 DQ NT NTNA
- Guevara, Elsy 12 NADA NT 3:02.55 DQ DQ 6:30.18NA
- Lozada, Valeria del Carmen 12 POT NT NT 4:01.64 4:08.76 7:26.96NA
- Montalvo, Patricia 12 SVI NT NT NT 3:42.99 6:15.68NA
- Lazo, Irania Ziertahe 12 ASC NT 2:38.42 2:57.46 NT 5:28.81NA
- Rivera, Ana Mercedes 12 ASC NT 2:39.01 NS NT 5:33.79NA
- Granadino, Claudia 12 RL NT 2:50.90 NT NT NTNA
- Palomino, Maria Cielo 12 SUR NT NS NS NS NTNA
- Salcedo, Camila 12 RL NT 2:28.86 NT NT NTNA
- Fort, Vanessa 12 RL NT 2:33.83 NT NT NTNA
- Falcon, Milagros 12 AHC NT 3:20.65 NS NT NTNA
- Garcia, Jarelly 12 SCM NT 3:20.27 3:20.51 NT NTNA
- Hong, Yin 12 ALB NT NS NS NT NTNA
- Carreon, Valeria 12 AHC NT 2:55.47 NS 4:02.78 NTNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Varones 12 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Paseta, Adrian Patrik 12 SUR 2:18.46 2:05.96 2:23.13 2:43.66 4:19.8013:51.01
2 Cruz, Gabriel Ignacio 12 SUR 2:40.19 2:16.30 2:30.93 3:00.66 4:48.6115:16.69
3 Bravo de Rueda, Luis Alberto 12SUR 2:46.85 2:20.65 2:27.98 3:17.60 4:55.5215:48.60
4 Tay, Kimberth Kinun 12 TLN 2:43.56 2:21.44 2:36.36 3:09.15 5:02.3315:52.84
5 Florez, Fernando 12 SUR 2:56.98 2:21.87 2:47.60 2:54.26 4:58.5315:59.24
6 Bautista, Jesus Leonel 12 SUR 2:40.40 2:28.13 2:44.20 3:12.14 5:03.1516:08.02
7 Lopez, Salvador Mateo 12 SUR 2:52.91 2:18.49 2:38.72 3:28.22 4:50.0416:08.38
8 Nuñez, Andres 12 TLN 2:46.39 2:25.96 2:44.15 3:02.04 5:12.0616:10.60
9 Zapata, Gaetano 12 TLN 3:04.04 2:35.78 2:42.31 3:18.56 5:30.1017:10.79

10 Timana, Juan Carlos 12 NADA 3:06.25 2:33.24 3:10.01 3:30.83 5:20.2517:40.58
11 Cerna, Adrian Alejandro 12 NADA 3:24.69 2:55.22 3:28.76 3:44.34 6:11.6719:44.68

- Diaz, Nestor 12 CALL NT 3:09.67 3:44.78 NT 6:34.51NA
- Reyes, Giorgio 12 CALL NT 3:04.47 3:51.92 4:35.89 6:02.97NA
- Uscamayta, Jean Carlo 12 CALL NT 4:24.40 NS NT NTNA
- Heros, Daniel 12 CALL NT 3:15.07 NT 3:57.17 NTNA
- Puertas, Noa 12 TER NT 2:45.96 NT 3:20.31 NTNA
- Bermejo, Manuel 12 TER NT 2:44.21 3:06.47 NT 5:46.15NA
- Arana, Andre 12 NADA NT 3:25.41 4:03.15 NT NTNA
- Espinoza, Carlos 12 SVI NT NT NT 3:43.56 5:54.88NA
- Sandoval, Leonardo 12 POT NT 3:01.33 DQ DQ 6:50.85NA
- Cordova, Miguel Angel 12 POT NT 3:05.18 4:00.26 DQ 6:38.67NA
- Saavedra, Angelo 12 POT NT 2:51.99 3:05.69 4:16.42 6:01.61NA
- Romero, Renato 12 CALL NT 4:29.19 NT NT NTNA
- Rupay, Angel Duval 12 POT NT 3:43.68 4:12.53 4:57.51 8:02.46NA
- Hernandez, Sebastian 12 ASC NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Hernandez, Ronald 12 ASC 2:53.46 2:31.03 NT NT NSNA
- Saito, Luis Alonso 12 SUR NT 2:47.33 3:01.23 3:42.09 6:01.51NA
- Bravo, David 12 SUR 2:42.76 2:16.56 NS NS NSNA
- Landa, Joaquin Augusto 12 SUR DQ 2:16.39 2:28.22 DQ 4:56.61NA
- Niño de Guzman, Angel 12 ASC NS NT NT NS NSNA
- Basas, Sebastian Andres 12 SNJ NT NS NT NS NSNA
- Coronado, Carlos Fernando 12 TLN NT 2:31.08 2:54.97 DQ 5:36.51NA
- Loayza, Diego Martin 12 SCM NT 3:28.51 3:33.99 NT NTNA
- Villamizar, Gerardo Alejandro 12ALB NT 3:21.09 NT NT NTNA
- Castro, Alonso 12 SUR NT NS NS NT NSNA
- Pesantes, Piero Alonso 12 CTH NT 2:38.01 3:09.37 NT NTNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 13 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Zevallos, Olenka 13 SUR 2:48.84 2:20.91 2:41.77 3:20.21 4:58.7916:10.52
2 Zevallos, Vanessa 13 SUR 3:13.74 2:21.77 2:38.79 3:34.90 5:06.0716:55.27
3 Cubas, Estefania Debora 13 POT 3:43.11 2:51.56 3:21.85 4:01.92 6:32.0020:30.44
- Espinoza, Berenice 13 NADA NT 3:24.67 NS NT NTNA
- Ormeño, Caroll 13 SCM NT 3:00.58 3:36.73 NT NTNA
- Castro, Orietta 13 TER NT 2:45.02 3:09.16 NT 5:58.58NA
- Aguacondo, Alexandra 13 POT NT 4:04.02 NT NT NTNA
- Tacanga, Sharon Raquel 13 POT NT 4:30.57 5:27.74 NT NTNA
- Martinez, Solange 13 POT NT 4:18.00 NT NT NTNA
- Vargas, Diana Lucia 13 TLN DQ 2:50.18 3:13.91 3:37.14 6:01.59NA
- Escobar, Solhanch Paola 13 HUANC DQ 3:59.23 5:04.73 4:47.87 NTNA
- Calderon, Daniela 13 SUR NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Alarco, Camila 13 RL NT 2:55.16 NT NT NTNA
- Chinga, Gabriela 13 SUR NT 2:30.62 NT 3:36.85 5:20.52NA
- Osnayo, Nayeli Muriel 13 HUANC 5:26.54 NS 4:38.25 5:14.04 NTNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Varones 13 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Garcia, Jose Alejandro 13 TLN 2:21.97 2:08.08 2:33.24 2:55.72 4:38.6814:37.69
2 Aparicio, Sebastian Aaron 13 NADA 2:25.16 2:12.44 2:33.03 3:13.31 4:40.7315:04.67
3 Bedia, Santiago Jesus 13 SUR 2:37.08 2:13.25 2:26.45 3:05.97 4:45.0815:07.83
4 Figueroa, Patricio Moises 13 SUR 2:45.95 2:21.65 2:41.55 3:03.80 4:49.7615:42.71
5 Wherrens, Ronald Joe Davy 13 SUR 2:49.44 2:17.37 2:34.70 3:11.02 4:52.3715:44.90
6 Gonzales, Victor Stefano 13 SUR 2:56.14 2:18.67 2:38.86 3:10.93 4:51.3115:55.91
7 Ponce de Leon, Rafael 13 SUR 2:48.82 2:20.58 2:39.60 3:17.71 4:55.4716:02.18
8 Mejia, Rodrigo 13 NADA 3:02.93 2:30.02 2:50.92 3:20.80 5:11.8216:56.49
9 Ulloa, Carlos Alejandro 13 NADA 3:02.32 2:24.54 2:41.39 3:35.80 5:50.2217:34.27

10 Huaman, Bruno David 13 NADA 3:09.13 2:37.81 3:08.80 3:33.52 5:46.3818:15.64
11 Guardamino, Marco Antonio 13 NADA 3:14.85 2:37.85 3:02.63 3:45.47 5:40.0618:20.86

- Collantes, Sebastian 13 ALB NT 2:36.61 NS NT NTNA
- Rios, Soren Estefano 13 CTH NT 2:19.03 NT 2:54.34 5:13.00NA
- Calderon, Vitorio 13 SUR NT NS NS NT NTNA
- Negri, Alfonso Francisco 13 NADA NT 3:01.52 3:13.75 NT NTNA
- Pisconte, Alan 13 NADA NT NS 3:41.35 NT NTNA
- Aguirre, Sebastian 13 SCM NT 3:04.09 3:19.43 NT NTNA
- Vera, Guillermo 13 SVI 2:35.98 2:12.55 NT NT 4:41.07NA
- Grey, Enzo 13 ALB NT 2:44.54 3:12.38 NT NTNA
- Jimenez, Salvador 13 TER 3:00.99 2:40.87 2:54.80 NT 5:37.83NA
- Gomez, Alberto Sebastian 13 SUR NT NS NS NT NTNA
- Canto, Amir Abants 13 SUR NT 2:47.25 2:56.21 NT DQNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 14 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Vasquez, Claudia Yolanda 14 SUR 3:01.51 2:11.14 2:32.80 3:51.35 4:32.5016:09.30
2 Cabrera, Ariana Sofia 14 TLN 3:09.22 2:22.15 2:50.22 2:52.97 5:07.4116:21.97
- Cisneros, Pamela Maria Isabel 14POT NT 3:08.08 3:46.48 4:27.99 6:45.09NA
- Avendaño, Reyna 14 CALL NT 3:23.54 DQ NT 7:00.89NA
- Vega, Lucero Alejandra 14 ASC NT 2:17.57 NT NT NSNA
- Negrete, Marcela 14 SNJ NT 2:44.04 NS NT NSNA
- Kcomt, Gloria 14 NADA NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Loarte, Andrea 14 SCM NT 3:37.44 NT NT NTNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Varones 14 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Hoyle, Alejandro 14 SUR 2:18.58 2:01.53 2:16.01 2:41.65 4:15.2913:33.06
2 Castro, Franco Mauricio 14 SUR 2:24.58 2:09.88 2:15.36 2:37.54 4:33.3714:00.73
3 Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandro 14 SUR 2:22.71 2:10.48 2:32.75 2:48.35 4:34.8714:29.16
4 Soto, Erick Augusto 14 SUR 2:29.00 2:13.15 2:42.43 3:25.52 4:35.4715:25.57
5 Sanchez, Dairo Alejandro 14 ALB 2:46.66 2:19.95 2:25.40 3:02.94 4:55.3915:30.34
6 Soria, Jose Ignacio 14 SUR 2:56.17 2:17.56 2:35.41 3:19.31 4:55.0116:03.46
7 Soria, Juan Diego 14 SUR 2:49.29 2:20.05 2:43.08 3:15.36 5:02.0416:09.82
- Flores, Brian 14 SCM NT 3:07.73 NT NT NTNA
- Montoya, Alesandro 14 SCM NT NS NT NT NTNA
- Falla, Cesar Alejandro 14 CTH NT 2:20.49 2:48.53 3:18.06 NTNA
- Tripul, Renato 14 NADA NT 2:50.91 3:31.97 3:43.46 NTNA
- Vega, Diego Alberto 14 ASC NT 2:10.69 NT NT 4:35.33NA
- Quispe, Antonio Hipolito 14 NADA NT 2:36.30 DQ 3:18.95 5:39.22NA
- Muñoz, Mariano 14 POT NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Collao, Jean Franco 14 POT NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Medina, Francisco Miguel 14 SUR 2:50.51 2:11.30 DQ 2:59.30 4:30.86NA
- Sebastiani, Pietro 14 SUR NT 2:43.76 3:09.42 DQ NTNA
- Juy, Walter 14 AHC NT 2:33.96 DQ NT NTNA
- Yataco, Michael 14 POT 4:03.66 3:15.04 NS NS NSNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 15 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

- Salazar, Josefina 15 SCM NT 3:38.79 NT NT NTNA
- Vargas, Jimena 15 ALB NT 3:01.44 3:25.80 NT NTNA
- Agurto, Ofelia 15 TER NT 2:32.32 NT 3:04.47 NSNA
- Estrella, Marcela 15 NADA 2:46.17 2:29.03 NT NT NTNA
- Donayre, Valeria Pamela 15 NADA NS NS NS NS NSNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Varones 15 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Maximo, Francisco 15 SUR 2:40.06 2:10.17 2:23.62 2:46.81 4:37.0514:37.71
- Arones, Alvaro 15 TER NT 2:09.13 2:23.68 NT 4:38.92NA
- Gomez Sanchez, Alvaro 15 TER NT 3:09.21 NT NT NTNA
- Armas, Joaquin 15 SCM NT 2:45.56 3:09.78 3:29.83 NTNA
- Martell, Bruno 15 CALL NT NS NT NS NSNA
- Malasquez, Gustavo 15 POT NT 3:09.03 3:24.98 DQ NTNA
- Pretell, Fabrizio 15 CALL NT 2:08.86 2:44.15 2:55.50 5:02.46NA
- Pie, Marcel 15 SUR NT 2:33.17 DQ NT NTNA
- Rojas, Mariano Francisco 15 SUR NT 3:05.84 3:16.40 NT NTNA
- Barriga, Stefano Bernard 15 SUR NT 2:25.22 DQ NT 4:59.64NA
- Renteria, Ithan 15 AHC NT 2:34.38 NT NT NTNA
- Hinojosa, Alain 15 CTH NT 2:36.13 NT 3:21.97 NTNA
- Dueñas, Vladimir Fabricio 15 CTH NT 2:11.66 2:27.38 NT 4:43.86NA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 16 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

- Corti, Rina 16 SUR DQ 2:15.77 2:44.00 3:06.90 4:42.59NA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Varones 16 Year Olds Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Pinillos, Victor Andrew 16 NADA 2:25.57 2:09.15 2:31.03 2:36.21 4:33.1214:15.08
2 Caballero, Ronaldo Felix 16 NADA 3:11.03 2:37.05 3:04.06 3:27.50 5:42.0118:01.65
- Gamero, Daniel 16 CCV NT 2:11.26 DQ NT 4:47.26NA
- Hessberger, Ferwinson Enrique 1SUR NT 2:18.00 NT 2:54.20 5:00.09NA
- Rincon, Michael Dennis 16 POT NT 3:28.18 NT DQ DQNA
- Fiestas, Baruk 16 CALL NT 2:23.86 2:53.43 NT NTNA
- Ponce, Jose Alejandro 16 SNJ NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Chavez, Renzo Martin 16 SNJ NS NS NS NS NSNA
- Cossio, Renzo Emanuel 16 NADA DQ 2:37.15 2:57.52 3:31.57 5:36.91NA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 17-18 Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Pinillos, Scarlett 18 NADA 2:35.99 2:17.91 2:42.07 2:54.15 4:43.7215:13.84
- Escobar, Marisol Fabiola 18 SUR NT NS 2:30.00 NT NTNA
- Bedriñana, Diana 17 POT NT 3:30.40 DQ DQ 7:41.06NA
- Diaz, Areli Ruth 17 SUR NT 2:21.96 2:32.54 NT 4:53.79NA
- Pickling, Rosela Patricia 17 SUR NT 2:30.01 2:55.92 NT 6:01.06NA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Varones 17-18 Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Vasquez, Erick Paolo 17 SUR 2:24.46 2:01.26 2:11.17 2:33.24 4:11.7813:21.91
2 Veliz, Giancarlo 18 TLN 3:03.20 2:20.93 2:50.60 3:32.09 5:18.9317:05.75
- Farfan, Juan Carlos 17 ALB NT NS NT NT NTNA
- Gonzales, Carlos Enrique 18 ALB NT 2:30.90 NS NT NSNA
- Efimov, Dennis 17 TER NT 2:16.75 2:40.81 NT NSNA
- Nuñez, Israel Andres 17 ALB NT 2:24.02 2:32.34 NT NSNA
- Jimenez, Carlos Andres 17 TER 2:09.11 2:03.48 2:23.66 NT 4:23.35NA
- Mendoza, Ricardo Saul 18 ALB NT 2:31.54 NS NT NTNA
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VII Copa Alborada Natacion Pentathlon - 15/08/2014 to 16/08/2014

Combined Events
Damas 19 & Over Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

- Kahn, Carolina 19 SUR NT 2:26.30 2:50.00 NT NTNA
- Echevarria, Brenda Ximena 19 ALB NT NS 3:11.60 3:59.83 NTNA
- Morales, Daniela Luciana 19 SUR NT 2:24.94 NT 2:56.99 4:55.15NA
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Combined Events
Varones 19 & Over Pentathlon

Place TotalEquipoNombre 200FLY 200FR 200BK 200BR 400FR

1 Vasquez, Diego Arturo 21 SUR 2:26.70 2:08.67 2:32.37 2:41.68 4:33.9614:23.38
2 Vasquez, Pedro Elias 19 SUR 2:29.79 2:11.60 2:33.67 2:58.74 4:58.9315:12.73
- Peña, Alberto 19 CALL NT 2:15.50 NT NT NTNA
- Gonzales, Nelson Adolfo 34 TER NT 1:58.59 2:15.38 NT NTNA
- Gomez de la Torre, Jose 23 TER NT NT NT NT 4:54.18NA
- Mostajo, Marcelo 20 ALB NT NS NS NS NTNA
- Sanchez, Diego 24 AHC NT 2:25.45 NT NT NTNA


